GDC MEMORIAL COLLEGE, BAHAL
NAAC Accredited Grade “B”

Academic Calendar

Session 2023-24 (EVEN-Semester)

Date Day Activity/Event Execution by
01.01.2024 Monday Students reporting for UG courses Concerned Incharges & Section-
Coordinators
03.01.2024 Wednesday |Commencement of teaching (UG) Concerned UG Incharges
02.01.2024 Tuesday Students reporting for PG courses Concerned Incharges & Section-
Coordinators
04.01.2024 Thursday |Commencement of teaching.(UG) Concerned PG Incharges
09.01.2024 Tuesday | Guest Lecture Botany Department
13.01.2024 Saturday |Lohri Celebration Students, Faculty and staff
members
14.01.2024 Sunday | Geography day Geography Department
18.01.2024 Thursday |Blood Donation Camp NSS Cell
22.01.2024 Monday |Nishabd — Nepathya : Slogan Writing Competition | Nishabd- Nepathya Cell
25.01.2024 Thursday |Guest lecture on Use of Moral Values and Psychology Department
spirituality in human life
26.01.2024 Friday |Republic Day Celebration NSS and Cultural Committee
29.01.2024 Monday |Personal Development Lecture CPC Cell
31.01.2024 Wednesday |Guest Lecture on Hydroponic Agriculture Department
02.02.2024 Friday  |Extension Lecture Zoology Department
06.02.2024 Tuesday |Guest lecture on Phonetics English Department
09.02.2024 Friday  |First Aid and home nursing Training First Aid and NSS Cell
12.02.2024 Monday |Guest lecture on Skill Development and awareness | CPC cell
15.02.2024 Thursday | Extension lecture on History of Haryana History Department
19.02.2024 Monday | HTUT UIGIRIAT- SiTfddlg U aRa - a1 STHRITY @ | Political Sc. Department
22.02.2024 Thursday |®eMI AR Bliadl o= TradiiTar Literary Club
Story and Poem writing Competition
24.02.2024 Saturday |Guest lecture on Banking awareness Economic Department
27.02.2024 Tuesday |Science exhibition Science club
28.02.2024 Wednesday |Science Quiz Science Club
29.02.2024 Thursday | 3{IdTd RS- HIYUT J ST G=1T MR TG QT Political Sc. Department
01.03.2024 Friday
st e e fR=ft fgum
04.03.2024 Monday Athletics Meet Sports Department




Date Day Activity/Event Execution by
07.03.2024 Thursday |Guest Lecture on Fortran Programming Mathematics Department
08.03.2024 Friday Mabha Shivratri (Holiday) Holiday
11.03.2024 Monday | Guest Lecture on Organic Farming Agriculture Department
14.03.2024 Thursday |Extension lecture on road safety Road Safety Club
18.03.2024 Monday |Guest lecture on Gender Ratio and Female Foeticide | Women Cell
21.03.2024 Thursday |Forest day Ozone Club
21.03.2024 Thursday |World Water Day Ozone Club
24.03.2024 Sunday [Holiday (Holi) Holiday
25.03.2024 Monday |Holiday (Holi) Holiday
27.03.2024 Wednesday | Guest lecture on Statistical Thermodynamics and Chemistry Department

Quantum Mechanics

30.03.2024 Saturday |Guest lecture on Statistical Mechanics Physics Department

02.04.2024 Tuesday | Alumni Meet Alumni Cell

05.04.2024 Friday | Visit of BITS Pilani and CEERI Pilani- Educational Physics & Chemistry Department

Tour

08.04.2024 Monday |Computer awareness lecture Computer Sc. Department

10.04.2024 Wednesday |Historical Visit — Educational Tour History Department

13.04.2024 Saturday | Aptitude Test Commerce Department

16.04.2024 Tuesday | Door to Door Campaign for water conservation NSS Cell

17.04.2024 Wednesday |Ram Navmi Holiday

19.04.2024 Friday Hobby Club activity (for UG courses) Concerned Incharges & Section-
Coordinators

22.04.2024 Monday |Hobby Club Activity (For PG Courses) Concerned Incharges & Section-
Coordinators

22.04.2024 Monday |Earth Day Ozone Club

23-30 April 2024 - Pre University Test (UG) Examination Cell

30.04.2024 Tuesday |Last Teaching day of Semester (UG) Concerned Incharges &
Section-Coordinators

01.05.2024 onwards*| Wednesday |University Examinations (UG) Examination Cell

23-30 April 2024 - Pre University Test (PG) Examination Cell

30.04.2024 Tuesday |Last Teaching day of Semester (PG) Concerned Incharges &
Section-Coordinators

01.05.2024 onwards* | Wednesday |University Examinations (PG) Examination Cell

20.05.2024 - - External Practical Examination UG UG Departments

30.05.2024*

20.05.2024 — - External Practical Examination PG PG Departments

30.05.2024*

01-06 June 2024 * Saturday | Semester Break for Undergraduate UG courses
01-06 June 2024 * Saturday | Semester Break for Postgraduate PG courses
* Dates are tentative /‘%
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